



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

TRASCENT MANAGEMENT	:	
CONSULTING, LLC,	:	
	:	
Plaintiff-Below,	:	No. 126,2016
Appellant,	:	
	:	Court Below:
v.	:	Court of Chancery
	:	Case No. 10915-VCMR
	:	
GEORGE BOURI,	:	
	:	
Defendant-Below,	:	
Appellee.	:	

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

PARKOWSKI, GUERKE & SWAYZE, P.A.
Michael W. Arrington (DE Bar #3603)
Michael W. Teichman (DE Bar #3323)
1105 North Market Street, 19th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 654-3300
marrington@pgslegal.com

Of Counsel:
Michael S. Gardner (*pro hac vice*)
Eric P. Haas (*pro hac vice*)
Jeremy D. Camp (*pro hac vice*)
GARDNER HAAS PLLC
2828 Routh Street, Suite 660
Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: (214) 415-3473
mg@gardnerhaas.com

*Attorneys for Appellant Trascent Management
Consulting, LLC*

DATED: June 24, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. SUMMARY OF REPLY	2
III. ARGUMENT.....	4
A. Bouri’s Fraudulent Inducement Directly Affects His Entitlement To Contractual Advancement And, Therefore, Is Not A So-Called “Peripheral” Issue That May Be Ignored In An Advancement Proceeding.....	4
B. There Is No Support For Bouri’s Position That Delaware Public Policy Regarding Advancement Invalidates Legitimate Affirmative Defenses To Contractual Advancement Claims.	7
C. Bouri’s Newly-Raised Contention That Trascent’s Fraudulent Inducement Defense Was Untimely Is Without Merit And, In Any Event, Is Waived.	10
IV. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<i>DeLucca v. KKAT Mgmt., LLC</i> , 2006 WL 224058 (Del. Ch. Jan. 23, 2006).....	4
<i>Homestore, Inc. v. Tafeen</i> , 888 A.2d 204 (Del. 2005)	4
<i>Kuang v. Cole Nat’l Corp.</i> , 884 A.2d 500 (Del. 2005)	4
<i>Reserves Mgmt., LLC v. Am. Acquisition Prop. I, LLC</i> , 86 A.3d 1119 (Del. 2014)	10
<i>Tafeen v. Homestore, Inc.</i> , 2004 Del. Ch. LEXIS 38 (Del. Ch. Mar. 22, 2004).....	5, 7, 8
<u>COURT RULES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Delaware Supreme Court Rule 8	10
